－ 1 －
1. Introduction
In these several years, in Japan, the high-speed Internet
connection environment by means of CATV has spread to
more than 15 million households and higher-speed FTTH
has spread to 1.6 million households, and their charges per
month is reduced to the lowest level in the world (accord-
ing to the data publicized in August 2004 by the Ministry

512MB
Specifications
Type code
Item
KDT715XAAAG-1 KDT715XABAG-1 KDT715XDBAG-1
Intel ULV Celeron
CPU
CPU
Color of housing Gray
CPU
internal clock
CPU fan
400MHz 400MHz 650MHz
Strage
RAM
System CF
256MB(8MB for graphic memory)
None
256MB 512MB512MB
Display
function
Display
device
TFT color LCD
Screen size
Resolution
15 inch
XGA(1024 x 768 dots)
Color 262,144 colors
Backlight Cold-cathode tube
Brightness 250cd/m2 250cd/m2 400cd/m2
Input
function
Touch
panel Analog resistance film system
Serial
port
RS232C 1ch
Keyboard
/mouse
PS/2 1ch
USB USB1.1 2ch
10Base-T/100Base-TX 1chLAN
Image output Analog RGB 1ch
Sound output External stereo headphone(3.5mm mini pin jack)
Microphone
input
External monaural microphone input
(3.5mm mini pin jack)
CF 2ch
TrueIDE mode, 5V power supply adapted CF only
Powr
supply
Rated
voltage
AC100 to 240 V
(* Use the AC adaptor supplied with the product. The AC cable
supplied with the product is dedicated to 100 VAC.)